



NIGERIAN EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(A Federal Government Agency for the Promotion of Non-Oil Exports)

HEADQUARTERS

EDM/FOI/1/2

4th February, 2015

The Managing Director,

Public & Private Development Centre Ltd,
1st, Floor UAC Commercial complex,
272/273 Central Business District, Abuja.

Dear Applicant,

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST OF RECORDS OF PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO NIGERIAN EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL IN 2014

Thank you for your application for information dated 30th January, 2015, but received in our office on 3rd February, 2015, in which you applied for records of payments for capital projects released to Nigerian Export Promotion Council in 2014. This request has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2011.

2. I am therefore directed to inform you that after a careful evaluation of your application and our records, I wish to inform you that there was zero allocation on capital Projects made to Nigerian Export Promotion Council in 2014.

3. Thank you.

Julie Onmoke(Mrs.)

for: Executive Director /CEO